
Registers Registers

08:25 13:20

Tuesday 1st April -Thursday 3rd April
French, Spanish, German Speaking 

Exams
French, Spanish, German Speaking Exams

Thursday 3rd April Ceramics Exam Part 1 Ceramics Exam Part 1

Tuesday 22nd April - Friday 25th April Art/Photography/Ceramics Exams Art/Photography/Ceramics Exams

Tuesday 22nd April - Friday 25th April
Arabic, Italian, Persian, Polish, 
Portuguese, Russian, Turkish 

Speaking Exams

Arabic, Italian, Persian, Polish, Portuguese, Russian, 
Turkish Speaking Exams

Wednesday 2nd April PE Moderation PE Moderation 

Registers Lunch 12:50- Registers

08:25 13:20 13:20

Monday 5th May BANK HOLIDAY

BTEC Health and Social Care

2h

Wednesday 7th May ***** Atrium *****

Drama 1h 45m German Reading 1h 15m

BTEC Sport 1h 30m German Listening 45 m

Turkish Reading/Listening 1h 
5m/45m

Latin Component 1 Geology Component 1 1h 15m

1 1h 30m BTEC Child Development 2h 

Registers Lunch 12:50- Registers

08:25 13:20 13:20

English Literature Paper 1 Computer Science Paper 1

1h 45m 1h 30m

Religious Studies Paper 1 1h 45m Biology Paper 1

Monday 12th May Atrium

Tuesday 13th May Atrium

Thursday 8th May Atrium

Friday 9th May Atrium

WEEK BEGINNING 12TH MAY 

  SUMMER 2025 GCSE EXAM TIMETABLE 

Lunch 12:50-13:20

WEEK BEGINNING 5TH MAY 

Tuesday 6th May Atrium *****



Engineering 1h 15m 1h 15m/1h 45m

Geography Component 1

1h 45m

Maths Paper 1

1h 30m

History Paper 1 Latin Component 2

1h 20m 1h 15m

Registers Lunch 12:50- Registers

08:25 13:20 13:20

Chemistry Paper 1 PE Paper 1

1h 15m/1h 45m 1h 15m

English Literature Paper 2 Computer Science Paper 2

2h 15m 1h 30m

French Reading 1h/1h 15m Religious Studies Paper 2 1h 45m

French Listening 35m/45m Geology Component 2 1h 30m

Physics Paper 1 Arabic Reading/Listening  1h 5m/45m

1h 15m/1h 45m Turkish Writing 1h 25m

English Language Paper 1

1h 45m

Registers Lunch 12:50- Registers

08:25 13:20 13:20

Statistics Paper 1

1h 30m

Latin Component 3 1h Polish Reading/Listening 1h/45m

Arabic Writing 1h 25m Persian Reading/Listening 1h 5m/45m

Portuguese Reading/Listening 
1h/45m

Russian Reading/Listening 1h 
5m/45m

Maths Paper 2

1h 30m

Tuesday 3rd June Atrium

Wednesday 4th June Atrium *****

*****

HALF-TERM HOLIDAY 

WEEK BEGINNING 2ND JUNE

Monday 2nd June Atrium *****

Wednesday 21st May Atrium

Thursday 22nd May Atrium

Friday 23rd May Atrium

WEEK BEGINNING 19TH MAY 

Monday 19th May Atrium

Tuesday 20th May Atrium

*****

Thursday 15th May Atrium German Writing 1h 30m

Friday 16th May Atrium

Wednesday 14th May Atrium



History Paper 2 French Writing

1h 50m 1h 15m/1h 30m

English Language Paper 2 Geography Component 2

1h 45m 1h 30m

Registers Lunch 12:50- Registers

08:25 13:20 13:20

Biology Paper 2 PE Paper 2

1h 15m/1h 45m 1h 15m

Spanish Reading 1h/1h 15m History Paper 3

Spanish Listening 35m/45m 1h 30m

Maths Paper 3

1h 30m

Geography Component 3 Further Maths Paper 1 1h 45m

1h 30m Russian Writing 1h 25m

Chemistry Paper 2 Statistics Paper 2 1h 30m

1h 15m/1h 45m Polish Writing 1h 15m

Portuguese Writing 1h 20m

Persian Writing 1h 25m

Registers Lunch 12:50- Registers

08:25 13:20 13:20

Physics Paper 2 Music

1h 15m/1h 45m 1h 30m

Spanish Writing Food Preparation & Nutrition

1h 15m/1h 30m 1h 45m

Design and Technology Further Maths Paper 2

2h 1h 45m

Thursday 19th June ***** *****

Friday 20th June ***** *****

Tuesday 17th June Atrium

Wednesday 18th June Atrium

Friday 13th June Atrium

WEEK BEGINNING 16TH JUNE

Monday 16th June Atrium

Tuesday 10th June Atrium

Wednesday 11th June Atrium Contingency Afternoon

Thursday 12th June Atrium

Friday 6th June Atrium

WEEK BEGINNING 9TH JUNE

Monday 9th June Atrium

Thursday 5th June Atrium



Registers Lunch 12:50- Registers

08:25 13:20 13:20

Monday 23rd June ***** *****

Tuesday 24th June ***** *****

Wednesday 25th June Contingency Day

WEEK BEGINNING 23RD JUNE


